STATE OF ALABAMA
ALABAMA SECURITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:

NORTHSTAR ENERGY, INC.

LARRY M. KOONCE

PAUL M. ESPOSITO

TEXAS SECURITIES PARTNERS, INC.
BRIAN ALAN GUINN

TONY EUGENE MORRISON

JAMES GREGORY RICE
CHRISTOPHER R. MADRID

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER
NO. CD-2005-0053
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CEASE AND DESIST ORDER

The Alabama Securities Commission ("Commission"), having the power to
administer and provide for the enforcement of all provisions of Title 8, Chapter 6, Code

of Alabama 1975, the Alabama Securities Act (“Act”), upon due consideration of the

subject matter hereof, and having confirmed information of the offers for sale and/or

sale of securities into, within or from the state of Alabama, has determined as follows:

RESPONDENTS

1. NORTHSTAR ENERGY, INC (“NORTHSTAR”) is a Texas corporation with a
business address of 740 Lexington Drive, Plano, Texas 75075.

2. LARRY M. KOONCE (KOONCE), at all times relevant, was President of
NORTHSTAR, with a business address of 740 Lexington Drive, Plano, Texas 75075.

3. PAUL M. ESPOSITO (“ESPOSITQO”), at all times relevant, was the Chief
Executive Officer of NORTHSTAR, NORTHSTAR, with a business address of 740
Lexington Drive, Plano, Texas 75075.



4 TEXAS SECURITIES PARTNERS, INC. (TSPI), is a Texas Corporation and
Alabama registered broker dealer, CRD# 46247, with a business address of 740
Lexington Drive, Plano, Texas 75075.

5. BRIAN ALAN GUINN (“GUINN"), at all times relevant, was the Chief Executive
Officer AND Designated Principal, CRD# 2805926, of TSPI, with a business address of
740 Lexington Drive, Plano, Texas 75075.

6. TONY EUGENE MORRISON (“MORRISON”), at all times relevant, was the
President and Registered Principal, CRD# 4362545, TSPI, with a business address of
740 Lexington Drive, Plano, Texas 75075.

7. JAMES GREGORY RICE (“RICE"), at all times relevant, was a TSPI Alabama
registered broker dealer agent, CRD# 4804281, with a business address of 740
Lexington Drive, Plano, Texas 75075.

8. CHRISTOPHER RENE MADRID (“MADRID"), at all times relevant, was a TSPI
Alabama registered broker dealer agent, CRD# 4598127, with a business address of
740 Lexington Drive, Plano, Texas 75075.

STATEMENT OF FACTS

9. On August 18, 2004, NORTHSTAR filed a notice of offering pursuant to
Regulation, Rule 506 with the Commission for a private placement of securities for the
Northstar Wallis Prospect #1 Joint Venture.

10.  In October of 2004, an Alabama resident visited the NORTHSTAR web site and,
following the instructions on the web site, completed a questionnaire regarding current

and future offering.



11.  Subsequent to the Alabama resident's completion of the questionnaire RICE
called offered and sold the Alabama resident interests in the Northstar Wallis Prospect

#1 Joint venture.

12. In November of 2004, Rice called the Alabama resident offered and sold

interests in the Northstar Exxon-Will O Joint Venture.
13.  On January 6, 2005, NORTHSTAR filed a notice of offering pursuant to
Regulation D, Rule 506 with the Commission for a private placement of securities for

the Northstar Exxon-Will O Joint Venture.

14. In March of 2005 MADRID called the Alabama resident and offered and sold

interests in the Northstar Davis #5-B Joint Venture.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

15.  To qualify for an exemption from registration under Rule 506 of the Securities Act
of 1933, offers and sales of securities must satisfy all terms and conditions of Rules 501
and 502. Rule 502(c) of the 1933 Act states “neither the issuer nor any person acting on
its behalf shall offer or sale the securities by any form of general solicitation or general
advertising.” Pursuant to SEC Release No 33-7856, an issuer’s use of an Internet web
site in connection with a purported private offering would constitute a “general
solicitation” and therefore disqualify the offering as “private”. Both Northstar Wallis
Prospect #1 and Northstar Exxon-Will O Joint Venture were offered via internet

solicitation and therefore did not qualify for Regulation D, Rule 506 exemption.

16. A review of the registeration files of the Commission revealed no other
registeration filings or exemptions for the securities of NORTHSTAR. The securities
offered and sold by the RESPONDENTS were neither registered nor exempt from
registration in Alabama. Sale of securities in the state of Alabama, without benefit of

registration or exemption from registration, is a violation of Section 8-6-4, Code of

3



Alabama 1975.

This Order does not prevent the Alabama Securities Commission from seeking

such other civil or criminal remedies that are available to it under the Act.

This Order is appropriate in the public interest for the protection of investors and
is consistent with the purposes of the Act.

ACCORDINGLY, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that RESPONDENTS immediately
CEASE AND DESIST from further offers or sales of any security into, within or from the

state of Alabama.

i ’ k’%\ @WM/QJM
Entered at Montgomery, Alabama, this day of , 2005.

ALABAMA SECURITIES COMMISSION
770 Washington Avenue, Suite 570
Montgomery, AL 36130-4700

(334) 242-2984

BY:

e e

LL McNEILL
UTY DIRECTOR
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	TR
	) 

	RESPOND 
	RESPOND 
	TS 
	) 


	TO CHRISTOPHER R. MADRID 740 LEXINGTON DRIVE PLANO TEXAS 75075 
	NOTICE OF RIGHT TO A HEARING 
	THE CEASE AND DESIST ORDER TO WHICH THIS NOTICE IS ATTACHED, MADE A PART THEREOF AND INCORPORATED THEREIN, IS IMPORTANT AND YOU SHOULD READ lT lN ITS ENTIRETY. You may request a public hearing before the Alabama Securities Commission concerning this Order by making a written request directed to the Commission pursuant to Section 8-6-32, Code of Alabama 1975. Please direct your request to the Commission as follows: 
	Alabama Securities Commission 770 Washington Avenue, Suite 570 Montgomery, Alabama 36130-4700 
	IF A WRITTEN REQUEST FOR A HEARING BEFORE THE ALABAMA SECURITIES COMMISSION tS NOT SUBMITTED WITHIN 28 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER, THIS ORDER SHALL CONSTITUTE A FINAL ORDER OF THE COMMISSION. 
	ln lieu of a formal hearing, you may request an informal meeting with the Director 
	or the Commission staff to resolve the matter. You will not waive your rights to a formal hearing. The Commission staff requests that you submit a verified statement, setting forth full details concerning your activities giving rise to this Order, no matter whether you are requesting a formal hearing, an informal meeting, or just desire to provide your 
	side of the matter. 
	Please identify yourself as a Respondent and refer to the Order number when requesting a hearing, informal meeting, or otherwise corresponding with the Commission staff concerning this matter. 
	Appeals from any final Order of the Commission shall be made to the Circuit Court of Montgomery County, Alabama. 
	Done this tLts' day of Dr^r*9.,-r 2045 
	v 
	McNEILL Ury DIRECTOR 
	2 
	STATE OF ALABATMA ALABATVA S ECU RITI ES CO IMIMISSI ON 
	IN THE TMATTER OF 
	NORTHSTAR ENERGY, INC. LARRY I\4. KOONCE PAUL tV. ESPOSITO TEXAS SECURITIES PARTNERS, INC BRIAN ALAN GUINN TONY EUGENE TMORRISON JAIVIES GREGORY RICE CHRISTOPHER R. TMADRID 
	RESPONDE NTS 
	) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) 
	) 
	ADIVINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. CO-2005-0053 
	LITMITED CONSENT ORDER FOR NORTHSTAR ENERGY, INC., LARRY IV. CE, AND PAUL M. ESPOSITO 
	The Alabama Securities Commission ("Commission"), having power administer and provide for the enforcement of all provisions of Title 8, 
	the 
	to 
	Chapter 
	6, Code 

	the Alabama Securities Act ("Act"), upon due consideration of the subject matter hereof, and having confirmed information of the offers for sale sale of securities into, within or from the state of Alabama, has determined as follows: 
	of Alabama 
	1975, 
	and/or 

	RESPONDENTS 
	1. 
	1. 
	1. 
	NORTHSTAR ENERGY, INC ("NORTHSTAR") is a with a business address of 740 Lexington Drive, Plano, Texas 7so7s. 
	Texas 
	corporation 


	2. 
	2. 
	LARRY tV. KOONCE ("KOONCE"), at all times relevant, NORTHSTAR, with a business address of 740 Lexington Drive, 
	was 
	President 
	of 
	Plano, 
	Texas 
	7SO7S. 


	3. 
	3. 
	PAUL tV. ESPOSITO ("ESPOSITO"), at all times Executive Officer of NORTHSTAR, with a business address of Plano, Texas 75075. 
	relevant, 
	was 
	the 
	Chief 
	740 
	Lexington 
	Drive, 



	STATETVE OF FACTS 
	4. 
	4. 
	4. 
	On August 18,2004, NORTHSTAR filed a Form D 506 Commission for a private placement of securities for the Northstar prospect Joint Venture. 
	offering 
	with 
	the 
	Wallis 
	#1 


	5. 
	5. 
	Alabama resident claims to have visited the NORTHSTAR web site in October 2004 and following the instructions on the web site completed a questionnaire. 
	An 



	6. On January 6, 2005, NORTHSTAR filed a Form D 506 offerings with 
	the 

	Commission for a private placement of securities for the Northstar Exxon-Will Venture. 
	O 
	Joint 

	7. 14,2005, the Commission issued Administrative Order CD
	On 
	December 
	-

	2005-0053, ordering all RESPONDENTS and others to cease further violations of the Alabama Securities Act. 
	and 
	desist 
	from 
	any 

	8. The RESPONDENTS requested informal hearings have met with the Commission staff to resolve the issues enumerated meeting having occurred on January 11,2008. 
	and 
	through 
	counsel 
	herein, 
	the 
	last 

	CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 
	The Commission makes the following Conclusions of Law without or denial by any of the Respondents: 
	any 
	admission 

	9. To for an exemption from registration under Rule Securities Act of 1933, offers and sales of securities must satisfy conditions of Rules 501 and 502. Rule 502(c) of the 1933 "neither 
	qualify 
	506 
	of 
	the 
	all 
	terms 
	and 
	Act 
	states 
	the issuer 

	on its behalf shall offer for sale the securities by any form of general solicitation or general advertising." An issuer'S use of 
	nor 
	any 
	person 
	acting 
	an lnternet 
	web 

	site, without appropriate functionality, in connection with a offering would constitute a solicitation" and therefore disqualify the offering as "private". The Commission has asserted 
	"gatekeeping" 
	purported private 
	"general 

	that the securities offered and sold by RESPONDENTS were neither registered nor subject to a perfected exemption from registration in Alabama. Sale of securities in the state of Alabama, without benefit of registration or exemption from registration, is a violation of Section 8-6-4, Code of Al 1975 The RESPONDENTS have asserted that the issuance of the securities complied with Alabama law 
	WHEREAS, RESPONDENTS neither admit nor deny that securities transactions were effected in the State of Alabama prior to registration or the perfection of any applicable exemption. Each of the RESPONDENTS states that the information and assertions presented to the Commission during its investigation of this matter by him or it are true and correct. The RESPONDENTS understand the Commission's reliance upon such information and assertions in its determination to accept this Order, and should this information o
	that 
	the 
	be 

	WHEREAS, RESPONDENTS have voluntarily waived all rights to a hearing upon entry of this Order, and have consented to the entry of this Order, and 
	WHEREAS, the Commission finds this Order necessary and appropriate in the public interest for the protection of investors, and consistent with the purposes fairly intended by the policy and provisions of the Act, and 
	WHEREAS, the Commission and RESPONDENTS are desirous of settling this matter as hereafter set forth and agree to the entry of this Order. 
	3 
	ACGORDINGLY, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED 
	1. 
	1. 
	1. 
	That RESPONDENTS, NORTHSTAR ENERGY, lNC., KOONCE, and PAUL IV. ESPOSITO shall, until such time as the securities properly registered, or an appropriate exemption from registration has been perfected, refrain from effecting securities transactions into, within or from the State of 
	LARRY 
	tU. 
	are 
	Alabama. 


	2. 
	2. 
	That RESPONDENT, NORTHSTAR ENERGY, rNC., shail not allow to act on its behalf, any broker-dealer or agent to effect securities transactions this state who is not appropriately registered or exempt from registration Alabama Securities Act. 
	employ, 
	or 
	in 
	under 
	the 


	3. 
	3. 
	That RESPONDENT, NORTHSTAR ENERGY, lNC., shall proper procedures are enacted to preclude any future 
	ensure 
	that 
	non-compliance 
	with 
	the Act. 



	4. That in accordance with Section 8-6-19(kX1), Code of Alabama 975, 
	1 

	RESPONDENT, NORTHSTAR ENERGY, lNC., shall pay to the Alabama Commission, as partial reimbursement for the Commission's cost for investigating this Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($4,500), said funds to be tendered in certified funds contemporaneously with the entry of this Order. 
	Securities 
	matter, 
	the sum of Four 

	5. That in accordance with Section 8-6-19(jX1), Code of Alabama 1g7S, RESPONDENT, NORTHSTAR ENERGY, lNC., shall pay to the State administrative assessment in the total sum of Four Thousand Five 
	, 
	of 
	Alabama 
	an 
	Hundred 
	Dollars 

	($4,5001, said funds to be tendered in certified funds contemporaneously with the entry of this Order. 
	6. That RESPONDENT NORTHSTAR ENERGY, tNC., pay Thousand Dollars to the lnvestor Protection Trust, a non-profit corporation with such funds designated specifically for investor education and investor protection the state of Alabama as directed by the Alabama Securities Commission in its sole 
	shail 
	one 
	($1,OOO; 
	in 

	discretion. 
	4 
	7. 
	7. 
	7. 
	That the entry of this Order resolves the Cease and Desist Order, Administrative Order No. CD-2005-0053 issued December 14,2005, only as it relates RESPONDENTS NORTHSTAR, KOONCE, and ESPOSITO. 
	to 


	8. 
	8. 
	That the entry of this Order resolves the Show Cause Order, Administrative Order No. CD-2005-0054 issued December 14,2005, only as it relates RESPONDENTS NORTHSTAR, KOONCE, and ESPOSITO. 
	to 



	AGREED AND CONSENTED to on dates indicated 
	RESPONDENTS: NORTHSTAR ENERGY, INC 
	BY: os\At TITLE reti DATE: OS a 2008 
	-

	LARRY M. KOONCE 
	(/ 
	(/ 
	*t

	BY: .t-DATE: OS 
	-
	2008 

	PAUL tVI. ESPOSITO 
	BY: DATE 0{-)Z 2008 
	5 
	* * * * * ** * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *rk * * * * * * * * 
	* ** 
	* * 
	* ** 
	* * 
	* * 
	*

	* 
	"11\
	"11\
	APPROVED AND ORDERED this : day of 
	;l 


	2008 
	ALABATVA SECURITI ES COTMTVISSION 770 Washington Avenue, Suite 570 lVontgomery, AL 36130-4700 (334) 242-2e84 BY: 
	t=_. 
	t-
	JO P. BORG Di r 
	JO P. BORG Di r 
	STATE OF ALABAMA ALABAMA SECURITIES COMMISSION 

	IN THE MATTER OF 
	) 
	) 
	) 
	) 

	NORTHSTAR ENERGY, !NC. 
	NORTHSTAR ENERGY, !NC. 
	) 

	LARRY M. KOONCE 
	LARRY M. KOONCE 
	) 
	ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 

	PAUL M. ESPOSITO 
	PAUL M. ESPOSITO 
	) 
	NO. CO-2005-0053 

	TEXAS SECURIT]ES PARTNERS, INC 
	TEXAS SECURIT]ES PARTNERS, INC 
	) 

	BRIAN ALAN GUINN 
	BRIAN ALAN GUINN 
	) 

	TONY EUGENE MORRISON 
	TONY EUGENE MORRISON 
	) 

	JAMES GREGORY RICE 
	JAMES GREGORY RICE 
	) 

	CHRISTOPHER R. MADRID 
	CHRISTOPHER R. MADRID 
	) 

	TR
	) 

	RESPON 
	RESPON 
	) 


	LIMITED CONSENT ORDER FOR SECURIT!ES PARTNERS. INC.. BRIAN ALAN GUINN. TONY EUGENE MORRISON, JAMES GREGORY RICE, AND CHR]STOPHER R. MADRID 
	The Alabama Securities Commission ("Commission"), having the power to administer and provide for the enforcement of all provisions of Title 8, Chapter 6, Code of Alabama 1975, the Alabama Securities Act ("Act"), upon due consideration of the subject matter hereof, and having confirmed information of the offers for sale and/or sale of securities into, within or from the state of Alabama, has determined as follows: 
	RESPONDENTS 
	1. TEXAS SECURITIES PARTNERS, lNC. (TSPI), is a Delaware Corporation and Alabama registered broker dealer, CRD# 46247 with a principal place of business, at all times relevant, of 740 Lexington Drive, Building B, Plano, Texas 75075. 
	, 

	970689. I 
	2. 
	2. 
	2. 
	BRIAN ALAN GUINN ("GUINN"), at all times relevant, was the Chief Executive Officer AND Designated Principal, CRD# 2805926, of TSPI, with a business address of 740 Lexington Drive, Building B, Plano, Texas 75075. 

	3. 
	3. 
	TONY EUGENE MORRISON ("MORRISON'), at all times relevant, was the Secretary and Registered Principal, CRD# 4362545, TSPI, with a business address of 740 Lexington Drive, Building B, Plano, Texas 75075. 

	4. 
	4. 
	JAMES GREGORY RICE ("R|CE"), at all times relevant, was a TSPI Alabama registered broker dealer agent, CRD# 4804281, with a business address of 740 Lexington Drive, Building B, Plano, Texas 75075. 

	5. 
	5. 
	CHRISTOPHER RENE MADRID ("MADRID"), at all times relevant, was a TSPI Alabama registered broker dealer agent, CRD# 45981 27 , with a business address o1740 Lexington Drive, Building B, Plano, Texas 75075. 


	STATEMENT OF FACTS 
	6. 
	6. 
	6. 
	On Augusl18,2004, NORTHSTAR ENERGY, lNC. ("NORTHSTAR") filed a Form D 506 Offerings with the Commission for a private placement of securities for the Northstar Wallis Prospect #1 Joint Venture. 

	7. 
	7. 
	An Alabama resident claims to have visited the NORTHSTAR web site in October 2004 and following the instructions on the web site completed a questionnaire. 

	8. 
	8. 
	Subsequent to the Alabama resident's completion of the questionnaire RICE called and offered and sold the Alabama resident interests in the Northstar Wallis Prospect #1 Joint venture. 

	9. 
	9. 
	ln November of 2004, RICE called the Alabama resident and offered and sold interests in the Northstar Exxon-Will O Joint Venture. 


	970689.1 
	10. 
	10. 
	10. 
	On January 6, 2005, NORTHSTAR filed a Form D 506 Offerings with the Commission for a private placement of securities for the Northstar Exxon-Will O Joint Venture. 

	11. 
	11. 
	ln March of 2005 MADRID called the Alabama resident and offered and sold interests in the Northstar Davis #5-B Joint Venture. 

	12. 
	12. 
	On December 14,2005, the Commission issued Administrative Order CD2005-0053, ordering all RESPONDENTS and others to cease and desist from any further violations of the Alabama Securities Act. 
	-


	13. 
	13. 
	On December 14,2005, the Commission issued Administrative Order SC2005-0054, ordering RESPONDENTS, TEXAS SECURITIES PARTNERS, lNC., BRIAN ALAN GUINN, TONY EUGENE MORRISON, JAMES GREGORY RICE and CHRISTOPHER R. MADRID to show cause why their Alabama broker-dealer and agent registrations should not be suspended or revoked due to the sale of unregistered securities to an Alabama resident. 
	-


	14. 
	14. 
	All RESPONDENTS requested informal hearings and through counsel have met with the Commission staff to resolve the issues enumerated herein, the last meeting having occurred on January 11,2008. 


	CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 
	The Commission makes the following Conclusions of Law without any admission or denial by any of the Respondents: 
	15. To qualify for an exemption from registration under Rule 506 of the Securities Act of 1933, offers and sales of securities must satisfy all terms and conditions of Rules 501 and 502. Rule 502(c) of the l933Actstates "neitherthe issuer nor any person acting on its behalf shall offer for sale the securities by any form of 
	910689 
	910689 
	1 

	general solicitation or general advertising." An issuer's use of an lnternet web site, without appropriate "gatekeeping" functionality, in connection with a purported private offering would constitute a "general solicitation" and therefore disqualify the offering as "private". The Commission has asserted that the securities offered and sold by RESPONDENTS were neither registered nor subject to a perfected exemption from registration in Alabama. Sale of securities in the state of Alabama, without benefit of 
	WHEREAS, RESPONDENTS neither admit nor deny that securities transactions were effected in the State of Alabama prior to registration or the perfection of any applicable exemption. Each of the RESPONDENTS states that the information and assertions presented to the Commission during its investigation of this matter by him or it are true and correct. The RESPONDENTS understand the Commission's reliance upon such information and assertions in its determination to accept this Order, and that should this informat
	WHEREAS, RESPONDENTS have voluntarily waived all rights to a hearing upon entry of this Order, and have consented to the entry of this Order, and 
	WHEREAS, the Commission finds this Order necessary and appropriate in the public interest for the protection of investors, and consistent with the purposes fairly intended by the policy and provisions of the Act, and 
	WHEREAS, the Commission and RESPONDENTS are desirous of settling this matter as hereafter set forth and agree to the entry of this Order. 
	970689. I 
	ACCORDINGLY, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED: 
	1. 
	1. 
	1. 
	That RESPONDENTS, TEXAS SECURITIES PARTNERS, lNC., BRIAN ALAN GUINN, TONY EUGENE MORRISON, JAMES GREGORY RICE and CHRISTOPHER R. MADRID shall, until such time as the securities are properly registered, or an appropriate exemption from registration has been perfected, refrain from effecting securities transactions into, within or from the State of Alabama. 

	2. 
	2. 
	That RESPONDENT TEXAS SECURITIES PARTNERS, lNC., shall not employ, or allow to act on their behalf, any broker-dealer or agent to effect securities transactions in this state who is not appropriately registered or exempt from registration under the Alabama Securities Act. 


	3. That RESPONDENT TEXAS SECURITIES PARTNERS, lNC., shall 
	ensure that proper procedures are enacted to preclude any non-compliance with the Act. 
	4. 
	4. 
	4. 
	That in accordance with Section 8-6-19(JX1), Code of Alabama 1975, RESPONDENT, TEXAS SECURITIES PARTNERS, lNC., shall pay to the State of Alabama an administrative assessment in the total sum of Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($4,500), said funds to be tendered in certified funds contemporaneously with the entry of this Order. 
	, 


	5. 
	5. 
	That in accordance with Section 8-6-19(kxl), Code of Alabama 1975, RESPONDENT TEXAS SECURITIES PARTNERS, lNC., shall pay to the Alabama Securities Commission, as partial reimbursement for the Commission's cost for investigating this matter, the sum of Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($4,500), said funds to be tendered in certified funds contemporaneously with the entry of this Order. 

	6. 
	6. 
	That RESPONDENT TEXAS SECURITIES PARTNERS, lNC., shall pay One Thousand Dollars ($1,OOO; to the lnvestor Protection Trust, a non-profit 


	970689 I 
	corporation with such funds designated specifically for investor education and investor protection in the state of Alabama as directed by the Alabama Securities Commission in 
	its sole discretion. 
	7. 
	7. 
	7. 
	That the entry of this Order resolves the Cease and Desist Order, Administrative Order No. CD-2005-0053 issued December 14,2005, only as it relates to RESPONDENTS TEXAS SECURITIES PARTNERS, INC., BRIAN ALAN GUINN, TONY EUGENE MORRISON, JAMES GREGORY RICE and CHRISTOPHER R. MADRID. 

	8. 
	8. 
	That the entry of this Order resolves the Show Cause Order, Administrative Order No. CD-2005-0054 issued December 14,2005, only as it relates to RESPONDENTS, TEXAS SECURITIES PARTNERS, INC., BRIAN ALAN GUINN, TONY EUGENE MORRISON, JAMES GREGORY RICE and CHRISTOPHER R. MADRID. 


	AGREED AND CONSENTED to on dates indicated 
	RESPONDENT: TEXAS SECURITIES PARTNERS, INC 
	BY: TITLE DATE , 2008 
	BRIAN ALAN GUINN 
	BY: DATE 2008 
	970689.1 
	corporation with such funds designated specifically for investor education and investor protection in the state of Alabama as directed by the Alabama Securities Commission in 
	its sole discretion. 
	7. That the entry of this Order resolves the Cease and Desist Order, Administrative Order No. CD-2005-0053 issued December 14,2005, only as it relates to RESPONDENTS TEXAS SECURITIES PARTNERS, INC., BRIAN ALAN GUINN, TONY EUGENE ]UORRISON, JAIVIES GREGORY RICE and CHRISTOPHER R. IUADRlD. 
	8. That the entry of this Order resolves the Show Cause Order, Administrative Order No. CD-2005-0054 issued December 14,2005, only as it relates to RESPONDENTS, TEXAS SECURITIES PARTNERS, INC., BRIAN ALAN GUINN, TONY EUGENE MORRISON, JAtvlES GREGORY RICE and CHRISTOPHER R. IVIADRID. 
	AGREED AND GONSENTED to on dates indicated 
	RESPONDENT: TEXAS SECURITIES PARTNERS, INC 
	BY: 
	TITLE 
	DATE { 008 
	"\rirlz,, 
	BRIAN ALAN GUINN 
	BY: DATE 2008 
	corporation with such funds designated specifically for investor education and protection in the state of Alabama as directed by the Alabama Securities Commission in its sole discretion. 
	investor 

	7. That the entry of this Order resolves the Cease and Desist Order, Administrative Order No. CD-2005-0053 issued December 14,2005, RESPONDENTS TEXAS SECURITIES PARTNERS, INC., BRIAN 
	only 
	as 
	it 
	relates 
	to 
	ALAN 
	GUINN, 

	TONY EUGENE MORRISON, JAMES GREGORY RICE ANd CHRISTOPHER R. 
	MADRID. 
	8. That the entry of this Order resolves the Show Cause Order, Administrative Order No. CD-2005-0054 issued December 14, 2005, only as RESPONDENTS, TEXAS SECURITIES PARTNERS, INC., BRIAN ALAN 
	it relates 
	to 
	GUINN, 

	TONY EUGENE TVIORRISON, JATVIES GREGORY RICE ANd CHRISTOPHER R. 
	]\4ADRID. 
	AGREED AND CONSENTED to on dates indicated 
	RESPONDENT: TEXAS SECURITIES PARTNERS, !NC 
	BY: TITLE: DATE: 2008 
	BRIAN ALAN GUINN 
	!. 1r',/ L.' 
	BY: 

	DATE 2008 
	TONY EUGENE IVIORRISON 
	BY: DATE: ,2008 
	JAMES GREGORY RICE 
	BY: DATE: 2008 
	CHRISTOPHER R. TVIADRID 
	BY: DATE 2008 
	* * * * * * r. * * * ik * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * rr * * * * * * * * rr * * * * :k * * * * * * r( * * * * * * * * 
	! 
	APPROVED AND ORDERED this day of , 
	2008 

	ALABAMA SECU RITI ES COTVIMISSION 770 Washington Avenue, Suite 570 l\4ontgomery, AL 36'130-4700 (334) 242-2984 BY: 
	JOSEPH P. BORG Director 
	t 
	TONY EUGENE MORRISON 
	BY: DATE ,2008 
	JAMES GREGORY RICE 
	BY: DATE 2008 
	CHRISTOPHER R. MADRID 
	BY DATE 2008 
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * ** * * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * 
	a 
	APPROVED AND ORDERED this day of ,2008 
	ALABAMA SECURITI ES COMMISSION 770 Washington Avenue, Suite 570 Montgomery, AL 36130-4700 (334) 242-2984 BY: 
	JOSEPH P. BORG Director 
	970689. I 
	TONY EUGENE TVIORRISON 
	BY: DATE 2008 
	JATMES GREGORY RICE 
	BY: DATE 2008 
	CHRISTOPHER R. MADRID 
	BY: DATE 2008 
	* ******* ** * ** * * * ** * ** * * ** * ** * ** * * * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * ** * *** * 
	o 
	APPROVED AND ORDERED this LryL day of 2008 
	ALABAIVIA SECU RITI ES COMIU I SSION 770 Washington Avenue, Suite 570 l/ontgomery, AL 36130-4700 (334) 242-2984 B 
	( 
	J H P. BORG Dr 
	May 14,2008 
	MEMORANDUM 
	MEMORANDUM 
	TO TERRI JOHNS 
	FROM JOHN M SENIOR SPECIAL AGENT 
	SUBJECT NORTHSTAR ENERGY INC. s0s-0415 c0-2005-0053 
	Limited Consent Order as it pertains only to Texas Securities Partners, Inc., Brian Alan Guinn, Tony Eugene Morrison, James Gregory Rice and Christopher R. Madrid 
	Attached are the following checks, which are forwarded to you for posting and processing due to enforcement action in reference to SUBJECT: 
	a. 
	a. 
	a. 
	Offrcial Check #3027, dated May 6, 2008, in the amount of $, made payable to the Alabama Securities Commission, drawn on Capital One, N{ Remitter, Texas Securities Partners, LLC, as investigative costs in accordance with Section 8-6-19(kX1), Code of Nabama 197 5 and is designated for the Alabama Securities Commission. b 
	4,500.00
	0 
	0 
	/ 
	c t 
	a 3 


	b. 
	b. 
	Official Check #3026, dated May 6, 2008, in the amount of $, made payable to the State of Alabama, drawn on Capital One, N{ Remitter, Texas Securities Partners, LLC, as administrative assessment in accordance with Section 8-6-19(iX1), Code of Alabama 19'75_and is designated for the State of Alabama General Fund. a0 /o/74 
	4,500.00
	b 
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	CAPITAL ONE, NA
	TEXAS SECURITIES PABTNERS, LLC 
	88-101/1119
	101 E Park Blvd, Ste.300 Plano,TX75074 (214)291-3460 
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	TEXAS SECURITIES PARTNERS, LLC 
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	CAPITAL ONE, NA
	TEXAS SECURITIES PARTNERS, LLC 
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	l,P 
	l'Ji:tu'li] Settlement 
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	t 

	3026
	5t612008
	State of Alabama 
	State of Alabama 
	4,500.00
	4,500.00


	Settlement 
	4,500,00
	CapitalOne-LLC Settlement 
	3027 
	CAPITAL ONE, NA
	TEXAS SECURITIES PARTNERS, LLC 
	88-101/1119
	101 E Park Blvd, Ste.300 Plano, TX 75074 (214)291-3460 
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	riio
	Alabama Securities Co 
	F 1,.4ilI+il 
	Settlement 
	[ro0:loa?ilr t:I IIqoIoLLr:1Ee o5 Il.l.Elrr' 3027
	5t6t2008
	Alabama Securities Commission 
	4,500.00
	4,500.00

	Settlement 
	4,500.00
	4,500.00

	CapitalOne-LLC Settlement 
	CHAIRMAN HAROLD B. KUSHNER Attorney at Law 
	770 WASHINGTON AVE, SUITE 570 
	AIABAMA SECURITIES COMMISSION 
	VICE CHAIRMAN MONTCOMERY, ALABAMA 36I 3O-4700 J. WRAY PEARCE 
	Certified Public Accountant
	TELEPHON E (33 4) 242 -2984 1 -800-222-1253 
	coMMtssroNERs 
	FAX (334) 242'0240 
	TROY KING
	E-MAl L 
	asc@asc.alabama.qov 

	Attorney Ceneral 
	JOHN D. HARRISON Superintendent of Banks 
	JOSEPH P. BORG Director 
	WALTER A. BELL
	CERTIFICATE 
	J. RANDALL MCNEILL 
	Commissioner of lnsurance 
	Commissioner of lnsurance 
	Deputy Director 

	TYRONE C. MEANS
	TO WHOM IT CO 
	Attorney at Law 
	DANIEL C. HARDMAN Certifi ed Public A(countant 
	I, J. MICIIAEL FOLEY, Senior Special Commission, ("Commission"), and the Custodian of Enforcement Files of the Commission, do hereby and Desist Order, Administrative Order No. CD-2005-0053 to a Hearing, dated December !4,2005, issued to NORTHSTAR M. KOONCE, PAUL M. ESPOSITO, TEXAS 
	Agent 
	of 
	the 
	Alabama 
	Securities 
	the 
	certiff 
	the 
	attached 
	Cease 
	and 
	Notice 
	of 
	Right 
	ENERGY, 
	fI{C., 
	LARRY 

	SECURITIES PARTNERS, JAMES GREGORY RICE ANd CHRISTOPTIER R. addressed to above named individuals and entities are true and on file in the office of the Commission. 
	fNC., 
	BRIAN 
	ALAN 
	GUINN, 
	TONY 
	EUGENE 
	MORRISON, 
	MADRID, 
	correct 
	copies 
	of 
	the 
	documents 

	my hand and the official seal of the Commission this the 22"d day of Ausust,2007. 
	Witness 

	FOLEY SENIOR SPECIAL A 
	Aug 22 07 12'.53P 
	Security Research Company 
	ofNew 
	York 

	181I 1 Preston Road Suite 100 Dallas. Texas'15252 
	Alabama Securities Cornmisston Aun: AnitaWilkerson 770 Washington Ave Suite 570 Montgomery, AL 36130-4700 
	Re: Brian Guinn CRI)# 2805926 
	Ms. Wilkerson, 
	any regulatory actions and resolutions against Brian Guinn by 
	Please 
	provide 
	certified 
	copies 
	of 

	the Ala^bama Securities Commission to the following 
	agency: 

	Attn: Laurise Ann Harris 
	Florida Division of Securities Financial Examiner AnalYst 200 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee. Florida 32399'03'7 
	5 

	For our records, please provide a second 
	copy 
	to 
	this firm. 
	The 
	address 
	is; 

	Security Research Company ofNew 181tl Preston Road Suite 100 Dallas, Texas75252 
	York 

	in this mafter is greatly appreciated. If you have any 
	Your 
	assistance 
	questions, 
	please 
	do 
	not 

	hesitate to call. 
	S, 
	Kind 

	Brian President 214493-9869 
	j 
	ALABAi,IA SECU RlTl ES COi{f,tlSSlON 
	CHAIRTAN ,(ARCUS J. WOLF 7,O WASHINGTON AVE, SUITE 570 Certlfl.d Publk Accountint lrtAlL: POST OFFICE BOX 304700 
	vtcE cHAtRt AN
	MONTGOMERY, AI.ABAMA 361 3O.47OO 
	DANIEL C. HAROflAN TELEPHONE (3341 242-29U Certlfl€d Publlc A.countant 1-8@-222-1257 
	cor l{sStoNERt
	FA( (334) 242-024 E-lilAlL TROY KIilG Attornay GenGrrl 
	asc@asc.alabama.qov 

	JOHN D. HARRISON Supcrlntandmt of Banks 
	JOSEPH P. BORG 
	JIA{ L. RIDLING Dlroctor 
	Commlislomr of 
	lnsur.me 

	J. R NDALLitcNElLL ANDREW P. CA'{PEELL
	O€puty Dlrcctd 
	Attorney at Lrw 
	S. DAGNAL ROWE, SR.
	CERTIFICATE 
	Attorney !t Llw 
	TO WHOM IT MAY CONCER}{ 
	I, J. MICHAEL FOLEY, Senior Special Agent of the Alabama Securities Commission, ("Commission"), and the Custodian of the Enforcement Files of the Commission, do hereby certifu the attached Cease and Desist Order, Administrative Order No. CD-2005-0053 and Notice of Right to a Hearing, dated December 14, 2005, issued to NORTHSTAR ENERGY, INC., LARRY M. KOONCE, PAUL M. ESPOSITO, TEXAS SECURITIES PARTNERS, INC., BRIAN ALAN GUINN, TONY EUGENE MORRISON, JAMES GREGORY RICE and CHRISTOPHER R. MADRID, and addressed 
	and correct copies of the documents on file in the office of the Commission. 
	Witness my hand and the official seal of the Commission this the 22"d 
	day of December. 2008. 
	OR SPECIAL AGENT 
	ALABA,IAA SECU RITI ES COMAAISSION 
	CHAIRflAN IAARCUS J. WOLFz0 wASHtNGToN AVE, SUlrE 570 Certllled Publk lrtAlL: POST OFFICE BOX 304700 
	Ac€ount.nt 

	VICE CHAIRTAN
	MONTGOMERY, ALABA AA 36130-4700 
	DANIEL C. HARDAAAN TELEPHONE (334) 242-29U Certlfled Public Accountant 1-800-222-1253 
	Cor{rvllsslONERS
	FAX (334) 242-024 
	E-jtiAl L TROY KING AttorrEy eneral 
	asc@asc.alabama.Eov 

	JOHN D. HARRISON Superlntendmt of Banks 
	JOSEPH P. BORG 
	JIAll L. RIDLING Dlr*tor Commlisl,ons of lnsunnce 
	J. RANDALL cNElLL 
	J. RANDALL cNElLL 
	ANDREW P. CA'IPBELL

	^
	Ileputy Dlr*tor 
	Ileputy Dlr*tor 
	Attorney at Liw 

	CERTIFICATE 
	S. DAGNAL ROWE, SR. Attorney at L.w 
	TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 
	I, J. MICHAEL FOLEY, Senior Special Agent of the Alabama 
	Securities Commission, ("Commission"), and the Custodian of the 
	Enforcement Files of the Commission, do hereby certifu the attached 
	Consent Order, Administrative Order No. CO-2005-0053 issued to TEXAS 
	SECURITIES PARTNERS, INC., BRIAN ALAN GUINN, TONY 
	EUGENE MORRISON, JAMES GREGORY RICE and CHRISTOPHER R. 
	MADRID, and addressed to above named individuals and entities are true 
	and correct copies of the documents on file in the office of the Commission. 
	Witness my hand and the official seal of the Commission this the 22"d 
	day of December. 2008. 
	I 
	OR SPECIAL AGENT
	li
	il i], 
	0lr 
	P. A2
	DEC-22-20AA 11 :17 AF{ 



	COUCH F'INLNCIAL SE RVICES 
	COUCH F'INLNCIAL SE RVICES 
	INCORPORATED 
	INCORPORATED 
	December 22,2008 
	Mike Foley 
	Senior Investigator, Enforcement Division Alabama Securities Commission 
	770 Washington Ave, Suite 570 Montgomery, AL 36 I 30 -47 00 
	Re: James Gregory Rioe, CO 2005-0053, CD 2005-0013, SC 2005-0054 
	Dear Mr. Foley: 
	This morning a representative at the Alabama Securities Commission ("Commission") was kind enough to instruot us to contact you directly with our reguest tbr certified copies of tho above referenced orders (CO 2005.0053, CD 2005-0053, SC 2005-0054). James Gregory Rice (CRD#: 48042S 1) has been a registered reprosentative at Couch Financial Servioes, Inc, ("CFSI") since September 2007. Prior to his employment at CFSI, Mr. Rice was subject to the above Cease and Desist Order (CD 2005-0053), and Show Cause Ord
	Order (CO 2005-0053) was exoouted by the Commission on May 14, 2008, while Mr. Rice was employed at CFSI. The State of Florida's Office of Financial Regulation requires sertified copies of any orders tiom the applicable enforcernent agency for any applicant in Florida. Thereforc, 
	CFSI is respectfully roquesting the Commission to send CFSI oerti{ie! of ttre above-re&renced orders. Although the Commission's representative said there was no charge for this service, in an effort to assist the Commission with the shipping costs associated with these documents, I have enclosed a UPS shipping label, I sincerely appreciate your assistance with this matter. Please contact mc at your earliest convenienoe with any questions, 
	copies 

	Sincerely, 
	Ktrara Erickson Registeted Principal 
	Enclosure 
	Couch Financial Services, lnc. 5339 Alpha Rd. Suite 400 Dallas, TX 75240 . Phonc 972-628-2200 Fsx972-628-2299 Member FINRA 
	' 
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	ALABAMA SECURITI ES COMMISSION 
	JOSEPH P. BORG Director 
	EDWN L. REED Deputy Director Administration 
	STEPHEN P. FEAGA Deputy Director Enffrcement 
	401 ADA,^AS AVENUE, SUITE 280 
	MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 36104 
	rtAAlL: POST OFFICE BOX 304700 
	MONTGOMERY, AL 36130-4700 
	TELEPHONE (334) 242-298/. 1-800-222-1253 FAX (334) 242-0240 E-MAIL 
	asc@asc.alabama.qov 

	CERTIFICATE 
	WHOM IT CONC 
	COl,tl,tlsSlONERS 
	JAAES L. HART CHAIRMAN Certified Public Accountant 
	LUTHER STRANGE Attomey Crneral 
	JOHN D. HARRISON Superintendent of Banks 
	JI}T L. RIDLING Commissioner of lnsurance 
	EVERETTE A. PRICE, JT, Attorney at Law 
	I{ARLENE lt. li{ccAlN Certified Public Accountant 
	S. DAGNAL ROWE Attorney at Law 
	Special Agent of the Alabama Securities 
	I, RICKY 
	G. 
	LOCKLAR, 
	Senior 

	Commission, ("Commission"), and the Custodian of the Enforcement the attached Consent Order, Administrative Order No. CO-2005-0053, dated May 14, 2008, issued 
	Files 
	of 
	the 
	Commission, 
	do 
	hereby 
	certiff 
	to 
	NORTHSTAR 
	ENERGY, 

	and PAUL M. ESPOSITO, and addressed to above named individuals are true and correct copies of office of the Commission. 
	INC., 
	LARRY 
	M. 
	KOONCE 
	the 
	document 
	on 
	file 
	in the 

	my hand and the official seal of the Commission this the lsr day ovember 2013 
	Witness 

	. LOC S R SPECIAL AGENT 
	ONFIDBNTIALITY NOTICE: The information information that is privileged, confidential, or protected from disclosure. Any review, dissemination or use of such than the addressee is strictly prohibited. 
	contained 
	herein 
	is 
	intended 
	for 
	the 
	addressee 
	only. 
	It 
	may 
	contain 
	otherwise 
	contents 
	by 
	persons 
	other 
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	To: Name: Certified copy of order 
	C A^nt L 
	lJilLe"s.,*) 

	Organization: Alabama Securities Commission 
	Address 
	3s] tat/
	3s] tat/
	Fax No.: +l {334) 24ffit10 Voice No 
	From: Namg: Phillip Fuselier, Enforcement Division 
	There are pages including the cover sheet. 
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	Comments: 
	Our office requests a certified copy of the attached order issued by your agency. Please direct it to my attention at the mailing address llsted above. You may reach me at 512-305-8392 if you have any questions. 
	Thank you. 
	p.o*ur,^-nr'^ t cLf 
	Fn/ 
	gx 
	$rr 
	of 
	61? 

	Note: This message is intended only for the individual or entity to which it is addressed, and may contairr information that is privileged, confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. This fax is intended to he reviewed initially hy only the individual named above. lf the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying bf tfris fax or the in
	intended recipient, 

	you have received this faY in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return this fax to the sender at the above address. 
	Thank you 
	ALABAMA SECURITIES COMMISSION 
	COMMISSIONERS
	401 ADAMS AVENUE, SUITE 280 MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 361 04 JAMES L. HART CHAIRMAN Gertified Public
	MAIL: POST OFFICE BOX 304700 
	Accountant 
	MONTGOMERY, AL 361304700 STEVENT. MARSHALL Attomey GeneEl
	TE LEPHON E (334) 242-?984 
	1-800-222-1253 MIKE HILL Director FAX (334) 242-0240 Superintendent of Banks E-MAIL 
	asc@asc.alabama.qov 

	JOSEPH P. BORG 
	JIM L. RIDLING
	EDWIN L. REED STEPHEN P. FEAGA 
	Gommissioner of
	Deputy Director Deputy Dircctor 
	lnsurance
	Administration Enforcement 
	MARLENE M. McCAIN Certified Public 
	AMANOAW. SENN 
	GeneEl Counsel 
	Accountant
	CERTIFICATE 
	S, DAGNAL ROWE Attorney at Law 
	R. AUSTIN HUFFAKER, Jr.
	TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 
	Attomey at Law 

	I, RICKY G. LOCKLAR, Senior Special Agent of the Alabama Securities 
	Commission, ("Commission"), and the Custodian of the Enforcement Files of the 
	Commission, do hereby certit/ the attached Limited Consent Order, Administrative 
	Order No. CO-2005-0053 dated May 14, 2008, issued to NORTHSTAR ENERGY, 
	NC., LARRY M. KOONCE, and PAUL M.ESPOSITO, addressed to above named 
	individuals and entities is a true and correct copy of the document on file in the office of 
	the Commission. 
	Witness my hand and the official seal of the Commission this the24rH day of 
	2017. 
	G. SPECIAL AGENT 
	NOTICE: The information contained herein is intended for the 
	addressee only. It may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise 
	protected from disclosure. Any review, dissemination or use of such contents by persons 
	other than the addressee is strictly prohibited. 
	Martel, Kim 
	To: Wilkerson, Michael Subject: Request for Documents 
	From: Cathern Smith [] Sent: Wednesday, August 23,2OI7 5:14 PM To: Wilkerson, Michael <M ichael.Wilkerson @aSc.a la > 
	mailto:Cathern.Smith@coag.eov
	bama.gov

	Subject: Request for Documents 
	Hi Mike: Thanks for taking my call earlier today. Will you please provide me with self-authenticating or authenticated copies of the following enforcement actions in the next couple of weeks. 
	A CD-2005-0053 Cease and Desist Order (entered Dec. 14, 2005); 
	CD-2005-0053 Limited Consent Order for NorthStar Energy, Inc., Larry M. Koonce, and Paul M. Esposito (entered May 14,2008); and 
	A 

	@ CD-2010-0008 Cease and Desist Order (entered Feb. 18, 2010) 
	Thanks much, Cathern 
	Cathern H. Smith 
	Asst Attomey General 
	P 720.508.6425 F 720.s08.6037 
	| 

	1300 North Broadway, 8th Floor, Denver, CO 
	80203 

	Email: Cathern.SmithfrDcoag. gov 
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	STATE OF ALABAMA ALABAIVA SECU RITI ES CO IVMISSION 
	IN THE IT/ATTER OF: 
	NORTHSTAR ENERGY, INC. LARRY IM. KOONCE PAUL IV. ESPOSITO TEXAS SECURITIES PARTNERS, INC BRIAN ALAN GUINN TONY EUGENE MORRISON JATVES GREGORY RICE CHRISTOPHER R. IVADRID 
	RESPONDENTS 
	) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) 
	ADTUINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. CO-2005-0053 
	LIIUITED CONSENT ORDER FOR NORTHSTAR ENERGY, INC., LARRY IV. NCE, AND PAUL IV. ESPOSITO 
	The Alabama Securities Commission ("Commission"), having power administer and provide for the enforcement of all provisions of Title 8, the Alabama Securities Act ("Act"), upon due consideration of the subject matter hereof, and having confirmed information of the offers for sale sale of securities into, within or from the state of Alabama, has determined as follows: 
	the 
	to 
	Chapter 
	6, 
	Code 
	of Alabama 1975, 
	and/or 

	RESPONDENTS 
	1. 
	1. 
	1. 
	NORTHSTAR ENERGY, INC ("NORTHSTAR") is a with a business address of 740 Lexington Drive, Plano, Texas 7SO7S. 
	Texas 
	corporation 


	2. 
	2. 
	LARRY lV. KOONCE ("KOONCE"), at all times relevant, NORTHSTAR, with a business address of 740 Lexington Drive, 
	was 
	President 
	of 
	Plano, 
	Texas 
	7SO7S. 


	3. 
	3. 
	PAUL M. ESPOSITO ("ESPOSITO"), at all times relevant, Executive Officer of NORTHSTAR, with a business address of 740 Plano, Texas 75075. 
	was 
	the 
	Chief 
	Lexington 
	Drive, 



	STATEM OF FACTS 
	4. On August 18,2004, NORTHSTAR filed a Form D 506 offering with 
	the 

	Commission for a private placement of securities for the Northstar Joint Venture. 
	Wallis 
	Prospect 
	#1 

	5. 
	5. 
	5. 
	An Alabama resident claims to have visited the NORTHSTAR web site in October 2004 and following the instructions on the web site completed a questionnaire. 

	6. 
	6. 
	On January 6, 2005, NORTHSTAR filed a Form D 506 offerings with the Commission for a private placement of securities for the Northstar Exxon-Will O Joint Venture. 


	7 . On December 14,2005, the Commission issued Administrative Order CD2005-0053, ordering all RESPONDENTS and others to cease and desist from further violations of the Alabama Securities Act. 
	-
	any 

	8. The RESPONDENTS requested informal hearings and through have met with the Commission staff to resolve the issues enumerated herein, meeting having occurred on January 11, 2008. 
	counsel 
	the 
	last 

	CONCLUSIO NS OF LAW 
	The Commission makes the following Conclusions of Law without any admission or denial by any of the Respondents: 
	9. To qualify for an exemption from registration under Rule 506 of the Securities Act of 1933, offers and sales of securities must satisfy all terms conditions of Rules 501 and 502. Rule 502(c) of the 1933 Act states "neitherthe nor any person acting on its behalf shall offer for sale the securities by any form general solicitation or general advertising." An issuer'S use of an lnternet 
	and 
	issuer 
	of 
	web 

	site, without appropriate functionality, in connection with a offering would constitute a solicitation" and therefore disqualify tne offering as "private". The Commission has asserted that the securities offered and sold by RESPONDENTS were neither registered 
	"gatekeeping" 
	purported private 
	"general 
	nor 

	subject to a perfected exemption from registration in Alabama. Sale of securities state of Alabama, without benefit of registration or exemption from registration, is a violation of Section 8-6-4, Code of Alabama 1975. The RESPONDENTS have asserted that the issuance of the securities complied with Alabama law. 
	in 
	the 

	WHEREAS, RESPONDENTS neither admit nor deny that securities transactions were effected in the State of Alabama prior to registration or the perfection of applicable exemption. Each of the RESPONDENTS states that the information and assertions presented to the Commission during its investigation of this matter by him or it are true and correct. The RESPONDENTS understand the Commission's reliance upon such information and assertions in its determination to accept this Order, and should this information or th
	any 
	that 
	the 
	that 
	may 
	be 

	WHEREAS, RESPONDENTS have voluntarily waived all rights to a hearing entry of this Order, and have consented to the entry of this Order, and 
	upon 

	WHEREAS, the Commission finds this Order necessary and appropriate in the public interest for the protection of investors, and consistent with the purposes intended by the policy and provisions of the Act, and 
	fairly 

	WHEREAS, the Commission and RESPONDENTS are desirous of setfling matter as hereafter set forth and agree to the entry of this Order. 
	this 

	ACCORDINGLY, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED: 
	1. That RESPONDENTS, NORTHSTAR ENERGY, tNC., LARRY tV. 
	KOONCE, and PAUL IM. ESPOSIIO shall, until such time as the securities are properly registered, or an appropriate exemption from registration has been perfected, refrain from effecting securities transactions into, within or from the State of Alabama. 
	2. 
	2. 
	2. 
	That RESPONDENT, NORTHSTAR ENERGY, lNC., shall not employ, allow to act on its behalf, any broker-dealer or agent to effect securities transactions in this state who is not appropriately registered or exempt from registration under Alabama Securities Act. 
	or 
	the 


	3. 
	3. 
	That RESPONDENT, NORTHSTAR ENERGY, lNC., shall ensure proper procedures are enacted to preclude any future non-compliance with the Act. 
	that 


	4. 
	4. 
	That in accordance with Section 8-6-19(kX1), Code of Alabama 1g7S, RESPONDENT, NORTHSTAR ENERGY, lNC., shall pay to the Atabama Securities Commission, as partial reimbursement for the Commission's cost for investigating this matter, the sum of Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($4,500), said funds tendered in certified funds contemporaneously with the entry of this Order. 
	to 
	be 


	5. 
	5. 
	That in accordance with Section 8-6-19(jX1), Code of Alabama 197S, RESPONDENT, NORTHSTAR ENERGY, lNC., shall pay to the State of Alabama an administrative assessment in the total sum of Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($4,500;, said funds to be tendered in certified funds contemporaneously with the entry of this Order. 
	, 


	6. 
	6. 
	That RESPONDENT NORTHSTAR ENERGY, tNC., shail pay Thousand Dollars ($1,000) to the lnvestor Protection Trust, a non-profit corporation with such funds designated specifically for investor education and investor protection in the state of Alabama as directed by the Alabama Securities Commission in its sole 
	One 



	discretion. 
	7. 
	7. 
	7. 
	That the entry of this Order resolves the Cease and Desist Order, Administrative Order No. CD-2005-0053 issued December 14,2005, only as it relates to RESPONDENTS NORTHSTAR, KOONCE, and ESPOSITO. 

	8. 
	8. 
	That the entry of this Order resolves the Show Cause Order, Administrative Order No. CD-2005-0054 issued December 14,2005, only as it relates to RESPONDENTS NORTHSTAR, KOONCE, and ESPOSITO. 


	AGREED AND CONSENTED to on dates indicated 
	RESPONDENTS: NORTHSTAR ENERGY, INC 
	BY: o-\^{ TITLE: rcr; DATE: 2008 
	LARRY IV. KOONCE 
	(*
	BY: >_ DATE: OS 
	2008 

	PAUL tM. ESPOSITO 
	BY: DATE: 0{-t ?. 2008 
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * rr * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * rk * * 
	APPROVED AND ORDERED this iLl day of \..a 
	,2008 

	ALABATMA SECU RITI ES CO IVIVISSION 770 Washington Avenue, Suite 570 lt/ontgomery, AL 36130-4700 (334) 242-2e84 BY: 
	JO PRG Di r 
	ALABAMA SECURITIES COMMISSION 
	coMMrssroNERs
	401 ADAMS AVENUE, SUITE 280 
	MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 361 04 JAMES L. HART CHAIRMAN Certified Public 
	MAIL: POST OFFICE BOX 304700 
	Accountant 
	MONTGOMERY, AL 361304700 STEVEN T. MARSHALL Attomey GeneEl 
	TELEPHONE (334) 242-2984 
	1-800-222-1253 MIKE HILL Director FAX (334) 242-0240 Superintendent of Banks 
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	JIM L. RIDLING
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	Commissioner of
	Oeputy Director Deputy Director 
	lnsurance
	Administration EnfotcemBnt 
	MARLENE M. MCCAIN Genenl Counsl 
	AMANDAW. SENN 
	Certified Public Accountant
	CERTIFICATE 
	S. DAGNAL ROWE Atlomey at Law 
	R-AUSTIN HUFFAKER, JT.
	TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 
	Attomey at 
	Law 

	I, zuCKY G. LOCKLAR" Senior Special Agent of the Alabama Securities Commission, ("Commission"), and the Custodian of the Enforcement Files of the Commission, do hereby certiff the attached Cease and Desist Order, Administrative Order No. CD-2005-0053 dated December 14, 2005, issued to NORTHSTAR ENERGY, INC., LARRY M. KOONCE, PAUL M ESPOSITO, TEXAS SECTJRITIES PARTNERS, NC., BRIAN ALAI\ GUINN, TONY EUGENE MORRISON, JAMES GREGORY RICE, ANd CHRISTOPHER R. MADRID, addressed to above named individuals and entiti
	document on file in the office of the Commission. 
	Witness my hand and the official seal of the Commission this the 24rH day of 
	2017. 
	RICK SPECIAL AGENT 
	IDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information contained herein is intended for the 
	addressee only. It may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise 
	protected from disclosure. Any review, dissemination or use of such contents by persons 
	other than the addressee is strictly prohibited. 
	Martel, Kim 
	To: Wilkerson, Michael 
	Subject: Request for Documents 
	From: Cathern Smith [] Sent: Wednesday, August 23,2OL7 5:14 PM To: Wil ke rson, M ichae I <M I ke rso n @a sc.akr ba ma. gov> Subject: Request for Documents 
	mailto:Cathern.Sm 
	ith@coag.gov
	ichael.Wi 

	Hi Mike: Thanks for taking my call earlier today. Will you please provide me with self-authenticating or authenticated copies of the following enforcement actions in the next couple of weeks. 
	CD-2005-0053 Cease and Desist Order (entered Dec. 14, 2005); 
	A 

	CD-2005-0053 Limited Consent Order forNorthStar Energy, Inc., Larry M. Koonce, and Paul M. Esposito (entered May 14,2008); and 
	A 

	CD-2010-0008 Cease and Desist Order (entered Feb. 18, 2010). 
	A 

	Thanks much, Cathern 
	Cathern H. Smith 
	Asst Attorney General 
	P 720.508.6425 F 720.508.6037 
	| 

	1300 North Broadway, Sth Floor, Denver, CO 
	80203 

	Email: Cathern.Smith(Ocoag. gov 
	1 
	STATE OF ALABAMA ALABAMA SECU RITIES COMMISSION 
	IN THE II/ATTER OF: ) 
	) 
	) 
	) 

	NORTHSTAR ENERGY, INC. 
	NORTHSTAR ENERGY, INC. 
	) 

	LARRY M. KOONCE 
	LARRY M. KOONCE 
	) 
	ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 

	PAUL tM. ESPOSITO 
	PAUL tM. ESPOSITO 
	) 
	NO. CD-2005-00s3 

	TEXAS SECURITIES PARTNERS, INC 
	TEXAS SECURITIES PARTNERS, INC 
	) 

	BRIAN ALAN GUINN 
	BRIAN ALAN GUINN 
	) 

	TONY EUGENE MORRISON 
	TONY EUGENE MORRISON 
	) 

	JAMES GREGORY RICE 
	JAMES GREGORY RICE 
	) 

	CHRISTOPHER R. MADRID 
	CHRISTOPHER R. MADRID 
	) 

	TR
	) 


	CEASE AND DESIST ORDER 
	The Alabama Securities Commission ("Commission"), having the power to administer and provide for the enforcement of all provisions of Title 8, Chapter 6, Code of Alabama 1975, the Alabama Securities Act ("Act"), upon due consideration of the subject matter hereof, and having confirmed information of the offers for sale and/or sale of securities into, within or from the state of Alabama, has determined as follows: 
	RESPONDENTS 
	1. 
	1. 
	1. 
	NORTHSTAR ENERGY, INC ('NORTHSTAR") is a Texas corporation with a business address of 740 Lexington Drive, Plano, Texas 75075. 

	2. 
	2. 
	LARRY tVI. KOONCE (KOONCE), at all times relevant, was President of NORTHSTAR, with a business address of 740 Lexington Drive, Plano, Texas 75075. 

	3. 
	3. 
	PAUL M. ESPOSITO ("ESPOSITO'), at all times relevant, was the Chief Executive Officer of NORTHSTAR, NORTHSTAR, with a business address of 740 Lexington Drive, Plano, Texas 75075. 


	+. TEXAS SECURITIES PARTNERS, lNC. (TSPI), is a Texas Corporation and Alabama registered broker dealer, CRD# 46247, with a business address of 740 Lexington Drive, Plano, Texas 75075. 
	5. 
	5. 
	5. 
	BRIAN ALAN GUINN ("GUlNN'), at all times relevant, was the Chief Executive Officer AND Designated Principal, CRD# 2805926, of TSPI, with a business address of 740 Lexington Drive, Plano, Texas 75075. 

	6. 
	6. 
	TONY EUGENE MORRISON ("tvlORRlSON'), at all times relevant, was the President and Registered Principal, CRD# 4362545, TSPI, with a business address of 740 Lexington Drive, Plano, Texas 75075. 

	7. 
	7. 
	JAMES GREGORY RICE ("R|CE"), at all times relevant, was a TSPI Alabama registered broker dealer agent, CRD# 4804281, with a business address of 740 Lexington Drive, Plano, Texas 75075. 

	8. 
	8. 
	CHRISTOPHER RENE MADRID ("MADR|D"), at all times relevant, was a TSPI Alabama registered broker dealer agent, CRD# 4598127, with a business address of 740 Lexington Drive, Plano, Texas 75075. 


	TATEMENT OF FA 
	9. On August 18, 2004, NORTHSTAR filed a notice of offering pursuant to 
	Regulation, Rule 506 with the Commission for a private placement of securities for the Northstar Wallis Prospect #'l Joint Venture. 
	10. ln October of 2004, an Alabama resident visited the NORTHSTAR web site and, 
	following the instructions on the web site, completed a questionnaire regarding current and future offering. 
	2 
	11. 
	11. 
	11. 
	Subsequent to the Alabama resident's completion of the questionnaire RICE called offered and sold the Alabama resident interests in the Northstar Wallis Prospect #1 Joint venture. 

	12. 
	12. 
	ln November of 2004, Rice called the Alabama resident offered and sold interests in the Northstar Exxon-Will O Joint Venture. 

	13. 
	13. 
	On January 6, 2005, NORTHSTAR filed a notice of offering pursuant to Regulation D, Rule 506 with the Commission for a private placement of securities for the Northstar Exxon-Will O Joint Venture. 

	14. 
	14. 
	ln March of 2005 MADRID called the Alabama resident and offered and sold interests in the Northstar Davis #5-B Joint Venture. 


	CONCLUSIONS OF IAW 
	15. 
	15. 
	15. 
	To qualify for an exemption from registration under Rule 506 of the Securities Act of 1933, offers and sales of securities must satisfy all terms and conditions of Rules 501 and 502. Rule 502(c) of the 1933 Act states "neither the issuer nor any person acting on its behalf shall offer or sale the securities by any form of general solicitation or general advertising." Pursuant to SEC Release No 33-7856, an issuer's use of an lnternet web site in connection with a purported private offering would constitute a

	16. 
	16. 
	A review of the registeration files of the Commission revealed no other registeration filings or exemptions for the securities of NORTHSTAR. The securities offered and sold by the RESPONDENTS were neither registered nor exempt from registration in Alabama. Sale of securities in the state of Alabama, without benefit of registration or exemption from registration, is a violation of Section 8-6-4, Code of 


	J 
	Alabama 1975. 
	This Order does not prevent the Alabama Securities Commission from seeking such other civil or criminal remedies that are available to it under the Act. 
	This Order is appropriate in the public interest for the protection of investors and is consistent with the purposes of the Act. 
	ACCORDINGLY, lT lS HEREBY ORDERED that RESPONDENTS immediately CEASE AND DESIST from further offers or sales of any security into, within or from the state of Alabama. 
	Entered at fi/ontgomery, Alabama, this [^/J+' day of 2005 
	ALABAMA SECURlTIES COMMISSION 770 Washington Avenue, Suite 570 36130-4700 
	McNEILL DIRECTOR 
	4 
	ALABAMA SECURITIES COMMISSION 
	CONMISSIONERS
	401 ADAMS AVENUE, SUITE 280 MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 361 04 JAMES L. HART CHAIRMAN Certified Public
	MAIL: POST OFFIGE BOX 304700 
	Accountant MONTGOMERY, AL 361304700 STEVENT. UARSHALL Attomey GeneEl 
	TELEPHONE (334) 242-2984 
	1-800-222-1253 MIKE HILL Supsintendent of Banks
	JOSEPH P. BORG 
	Director FAX (334) 242-0240 E-MAIL 
	asc@asc.alabama.qov 

	JIM L. RIOLING 
	EDWIN L. REEO STEPHEN P. FEAGA 
	Commissioner of 
	Oeputy Director Deputy Director 
	lnsurance
	Administration Enforcement 
	MARLENE M. McCAIN
	AMANDAW. SENN 
	Certified Public
	Geneml Counsel 
	Accountant 
	CERTIFICATE 
	S. DAGNAL ROWE Attomey at Law 
	R. AUSTIN HUFFAKER, Jr. 
	TO WHOM IT MAY Attomey at Law 
	CONCERN 

	I, zuCKY G. LOCKLAR, Senior Special Agent of the Alabama Securities Commission, ("Commission"), and the Custodian of the Enforcement Files of the Commission, do hereby certiff the attached Cease and Desist Order, Administrative Order No. CD-2005-0053 dated December 14, 2005, issued to NORTHSTAR ENERGY, INC., LARRY M. KOONCE, PAUL M ESPOSITO, TEXAS SECTTRITIES PARTNERS, NC., BRIAN ALAN GUINN, TONY MORRISON, JAMES GREGORY RICE, ANd CHRISTOPHER R. MADRID' addressed to above named individuals and entities is a 
	EUGENE 

	document on file in the office of the Commission. 
	Witness my hand and the official seal of the Commission this the 24rH day of 
	2011. 
	RI 
	SENI SPECIAL AGENT 
	NOTICE: The information contained herein is intended for the addressee only. It may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise protected from disclosure. Any review, dissemination or use of such contents by persons other than the addressee is strictly prohibited. 
	Martel, Kim 
	To: Wilkerson, Michael Subiect: RE: Request for Documents 
	From: Cathern Sm ith [ma i lto : Cathe rn. Sm ith @coasfgy] Sent: Wednesday, August 23,2OL7 5:14 PM To: Wilkerson,M ichae I < M ic h a e l. W i lke rso n @ a sc, a la bafl a.gerv > Subiect: Request for Documents 
	Hi Mike: Thanks for taking my call earlier today. Will you please provide me with self-authenticating or authenticated copies of the following enforcement actions in the next couple of weeks. 
	CD-2005-0053 Cease and Desist Order (entered Dec. 14, 2005); 
	A 

	CD-2005-0053 Limited Consent Order for NorthStar Energy, Inc., Larry M. Koonce, and Paul M. Esposito (entered May 14, 2008); and CD-2010-0008 Cease and Desist Order (entered Feb. 18,2010) 
	A 
	A 

	Thanks much, Cathem 
	Cathem H. Smith Asst Attorney General 
	P 720.508.6425 F 720.508.60s7 1300 North Broadway, Sth Floor, Denver, CO Email: Clathern. Smith(@coag. gov 
	| 
	80203 

	1 
	STATE OF ALABAMA ALABAMA SECURITI ES COMMISSION 
	IN THE MATTER OF ) 
	) 
	) 
	) 

	NORTHSTAR ENERGY, INC. 
	NORTHSTAR ENERGY, INC. 
	) 

	LARRY M. KOONCE 
	LARRY M. KOONCE 
	) 
	ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 

	PAUL M. ESPOSITO 
	PAUL M. ESPOSITO 
	) 
	NO. CD-2005-00 53 

	TEXAS SECURITIES PARTNERS, INC 
	TEXAS SECURITIES PARTNERS, INC 
	) 

	BRIAN ALAN GUINN 
	BRIAN ALAN GUINN 
	) 

	TONY EUGENE MORRISON 
	TONY EUGENE MORRISON 
	) 

	JAMES GREGORY RICE 
	JAMES GREGORY RICE 
	) 

	CHRISTOPHER R. MADRID 
	CHRISTOPHER R. MADRID 
	) 

	TR
	) 

	RESPONDENTS 
	RESPONDENTS 
	) 


	CEASE AND DESIST ORDER 
	The Alabama Securities Commission ("Commission"), having the power to administer and provide for the enforcement of all provisions of Title 8, Chapter 6, Code 1975the Alabama Securities Act ("Act"), upon due consideration of the subject matter hereof, and having confirmed information of the offers for sale and/or sale of securities into, within or from the state of Alabama, has determined as follows: 
	of 
	Alabama 
	, 

	RESPONDENTS 
	1. 
	1. 
	1. 
	NORTHSTAR ENERGY, INC ('NORTHSTAR") is a Texas corporation with a business address of 740 Lexington Drive, Plano, Texas 75075. 

	2. 
	2. 
	LARRY M. KOONCE (KOONCE), at all times relevant, was President of NORTHSTAR, with a business address of 740 Lexington 
	Drive, 
	Plano, 
	Texas 
	75075. 


	3. 
	3. 
	pAUL M. ESPOSITO ("ESPOSITO'), at all times relevant, was the Chief Executive Officer of NORTHSTAR, NORTHSTAR, with a business address of 740 Lexington Drive, Plano, Texas 75O75. 

	4. 
	4. 
	TEXAS SECURITIES PARTNERS, lNC. (TSPI), is a Texas Corporation and Alabama registered broker dealer, CRD# 46247, with a business address of 740 Lexington Drive, Plano, Texas 75075. 

	5. 
	5. 
	BRIAN ALAN GUINN ("GU!NN"), at all times relevant, was the Chief Executive Officer AND Designated Principal, CRD# 2805926, of TSPI, with a business address of 740 Lexington Drive, Plano, Texas 75075. 

	6. 
	6. 
	TONY EUGENE MORRISON ("MORRISON'), at all times relevant, was the President and Registered Principal, CRD# 4362545, TSPI, with a business address of 740 Lexington Drive, Plano, Texas 75075. 

	7. 
	7. 
	JAMES GREGORY RICE ("R|CE"), at all times relevant, was a TSPI Alabama registered broker dealer agent, CRD# 4804281, with a business address of Lexington Drive, Plano, Texas 75075. 
	740 


	8. 
	8. 
	CHRISTOPHER RENE MADRID ("MADR|D"), at all times relevant, was a TSPI Alabama registered broker dealer agent, CRD# 4598127, with a business address of 740 Lexington Drive, Plano, Texas 75075. 


	STATEMENT OF FACTS 
	9. 
	9. 
	9. 
	On August 18, 2004, NORTHSTAR filed a notice of offering pursuant to Regulation, Rule 506 with the Commission for a private placement of securities for the Northstar Wallis Prospect #1 Joint Venture. 

	10. 
	10. 
	ln October of 2004, an Alabama resident visited the NORTHSTAR web site and, 


	following the instructions on the web site, completed a questionnaire regarding current and future offering. 
	2 
	11. 
	11. 
	11. 
	Subsequent to the Alabama resident's completion of the questionnaire RICE called offered and sold the Alabama resident interests in the Northstar Wallis Prospect #1 Joint venture. 

	12. 
	12. 
	ln November of 2004, Rice called the Alabama resident offered and sold interests in the Northstar Exxon-Will O Joint Venture. 

	13. 
	13. 
	On January 6, 2005, NORTHSTAR filed a notice of offering pursuant to Regulation D, Rule 506 with the Commission for a private placement of securities for the Northstar Exxon-Will O Joint Venture. 

	14. 
	14. 
	ln March of 2005 MADRID called the Alabama resident and offered and sold interests in the Northstar Davis #5-B Joint Venture. 


	CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 
	To qualify for an exemption from registration under Rule 506 of the Securities Act 
	15, 

	of 1933, offers and sales of securities must satisfy all terms and conditions of Rules 501 and 502. Rule 502(c) of the 1933 Act states "neither the issuer nor any person acting on its behalf shall offer or sale the securities by any form of general solicitation or general advertising." Pursuant to SEC Release No 33-7856, an issuer's use of an lnternet web site in connection with a purported private offering would constitute a "general solicitation" and therefore disqualify the offering as "private". Both No
	16. A review of the registeration files of the Commission revealed no other registeration filings or exemptions for the securities of NORTHSTAR. The securities offered and sold by the RESPONDENTS were neither registered nor exempt from registration in Alabama. Sale of securities in the state of Alabama, without benefit of registration or exemption from registration, is a violation of Section 8-6-4, Code of 
	J 
	Alabama 1975 
	This Order does not prevent the Alabama Securities Commission from seeking 
	such other civil or criminal remedies that are available to it under the Act. 
	This Order is appropriate in the public interest for the protection of investors and 
	is consistent with the purposes of the Act. 
	ACCORDINGLY, IT lS HEREBY ORDERED that RESPONDENTS immediately 
	CEASE AND DESIST from further offers or sales of any security into, within or from the 
	state of Alabama. 
	Entered at Montgomery, Alabama, this [^/J+' day of ,2005 
	ALABAMA SECURITIES COMMISSION 770 Washington Avenue, Suite 570 Montgomery, AL 36130-4700 (334) 242-2e84 BY: 
	L McNEILL DIRECTOR 
	4 
	ALABAMA SEGURITIES COMMISSION 
	ALABAMA SEGURITIES COMMISSION 
	ALABAMA SEGURITIES COMMISSION 

	401 ADAMS AVENUE, SUITE 280 
	401 ADAMS AVENUE, SUITE 280 
	COMMISSIONERS 

	MONTGOMERY, 
	MONTGOMERY, 
	ALABAMA 361 04 
	JAMES L. HART CHAIRMAN 

	MAIL: POST OFFICE BOX 304700 MONTGOMERY, AL 361304700 
	MAIL: POST OFFICE BOX 304700 MONTGOMERY, AL 361304700 
	Certified Public Accountant 

	TR
	STEVENT. MARSHALL 

	TELE PH ON E (334) 242-298/, 
	TELE PH ON E (334) 242-298/, 
	Attomey General 

	JOSEPH P. BORG Director 
	JOSEPH P. BORG Director 
	1-800-222-1253 FAX (334) 242-0240 
	MIKE HILL Suporintendent of Banks 

	EOWIN L. REED Dsputy Dircctor AdministEtion 
	EOWIN L. REED Dsputy Dircctor AdministEtion 
	STEPHEN P. FEAGA Deputy Director Enforcement 
	E-MAI L asc@-asc.alabama.sov 
	JIM L. RIDLING Commissioner of lnsurance 

	TR
	MARLENE M. McCAIN


	AMANDAW-SENN 
	Certified Public
	General Counaol 
	Accountant 
	CERTIFICATE 
	S. DAGNAL ROWE Attomey at Law 
	R. AUSTIN HUFFAKER, Jr. 
	TO WHOM IT CONCERN Attomey at Law 
	I, RICKY G. LOCKLAR, Senior Special Agent of the Alabama Securities Commission, ("Commission"), and the Custodian of the Enforcement Files of the do hereby certi$ the attached Limited Consent Order, Administrative order No. co-2005-0053 dated May 14,2008, issued to NORTHSTAR EIIERGY, 
	Commission, 

	NC., LARRY M. KOONCE, and PAUL M.ESPOSITO, addressed to above named individuals and entities is a true and correct copy of the document on the Commission. 
	file 
	in the office of 

	Witness my hand and the official seal of the Commission this the 24rH day of 2017. 
	tV:
	-

	-;-G. R SPECIAL AGENT 
	: 

	NOTICE: The information contained herein is intended for the addressee only. It may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise protected from disclosure. Any review, dissemination or use of such contents by persons other than the addressee is strictly prohibited. 
	Martel, Kim 
	To: Wilkerson, Michael Subject: RE: Request for Documents 
	From: Cathern Smith l Sent: Wednesday, August 23,2OL7 5:14 PM To: Wilkerson, M ichae I <M ich ae l.Wi I ke rso n @ asc,al? banla.cqy> Subject: Request for Documents 
	Hi Mike: Thanks for taking my call earlier today. Will you please provide me with self-authenticating or authenticated copies of the following enforcement actions in the next couple of weeks. 
	CD-2005-0053 Cease and Desist Order (entered Dec. 14, 2005); 
	A 

	O CD-2005-0053 Limited Consent Order for NorthStar Energy, Inc., Larry M. Koonce, and Paul M. Esposito (entered May 14, 2008); and CD-2010-0008 Cease and Desist Order (entered Feb. 18,2010). 
	g 

	Thanks much, Cathern 
	Cathem H. Smith Asst Attorney General 
	P 720.s08.6425 F 720.508.6037 1300 North Broadway, 8th Floor, Denver, CO 80203 Email: Cathern. Smith(a)coas. qov 
	| 
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	STATE OF ALABAIVIA ALABAIMA SECURITI ES CONTTVISSION 
	IN THE TMATTER OF ) 
	) 
	) 
	) 

	NORTHSTAR ENERGY, INC. 
	NORTHSTAR ENERGY, INC. 
	) 

	LARRY M. KOONCE 
	LARRY M. KOONCE 
	) 
	ADTMINISTRATIVE ORDER 

	PAUL IVI. ESPOSITO 
	PAUL IVI. ESPOSITO 
	) 
	NO. CO-2005-0053 

	TEXAS SECURITIES PARTNERS, INC 
	TEXAS SECURITIES PARTNERS, INC 
	) 

	BRIAN ALAN GUINN 
	BRIAN ALAN GUINN 
	) 

	TONY EUGENE MORRISON 
	TONY EUGENE MORRISON 
	) 

	JATVES GREGORY RICE 
	JATVES GREGORY RICE 
	) 

	CHRISTOPHER R. TVADRID 
	CHRISTOPHER R. TVADRID 
	) 

	TR
	) 

	ESPONDENTS 
	ESPONDENTS 


	LITVIITED CONSENT ORDER FOR NORTHSTAR ENERGY, INC., LARRY tV. KOONCE. D PAUL IV. ESPOSITO 
	The Alabama Securities Commission ("Commission"), having the power to administer and provide for the enforcement of all provisions of Title 8, Chapter 6, Code of Alabama 1975, the Alabama Securities Act ("Act"), upon due consideration of the subject matter hereof, and having confirmed information of the offers for sale and/or sale of securities into, within or from the state of Alabama, has determined as follows: 
	NDENTS 
	1. 
	1. 
	1. 
	NORTHSTAR ENERGY, INC ("NORTHSTAR") is a Texas corporation with a business address of 740 Lexington Drive, Plano, Texas 75075. 

	2. 
	2. 
	LARRY tU. KOONCE ("KOONCE"), at all times relevant, was President of NORTHSTAR, with a business address of 740 Lexington Drive, Plano, Texas 75075. 

	3. 
	3. 
	PAUL tV. ESPOSITO ("ESPOSITO"), at all times relevant, was Executive Officer of NORTHSTAR, with a business address of 740 Lexington Drive, Plano, Texas 75075. 
	the Chief 



	STATETVIENT OF FACTS 
	4. 
	4. 
	4. 
	On August 18,2004, NORTHSTAR filed a Form D 506 offering with the Commission for a private placement of securities for the Northstar Wallis Prospect #1 Joint Venture. 

	5. 
	5. 
	An Alabama resident claims to have visited the NORTHSTAR web site in October 2004 and following the instructions on the web site completed a questionnaire. 


	6. On January 6, 2005, NORTHSTAR filed a Form D 506 offerings with the 
	Commission for a private placement of securities for the Northstar Exxon-Will Venture. 
	O 
	Joint 

	7. On December 14,2005, the Commission issued Administrative Order CD2005-0053, ordering all RESPONDENTS and others to cease and desist from any further violations of the Alabama Securities Act. 
	-

	B. The RESPONDENTS requested informal hearings and through counsel have met with the Commission staff to resolve the issues enumerated herein, the last meeting having occurred on January 11,2008. 
	CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 
	The Commission makes the following Conclusions of Law without any admission or denial by any of the Respondents: 
	9. To qualify for an exemption from registration under Rule 506 of the Securities Act of 1933, offers and sales of securities must satisfy all terms and conditions of Rules 501 and 502. Rule 502(c) of the 1933 Act states "neitherthe nor any person acting on its behalf shall offer for sale the securities by any form of general solicitation or general advertising." An issuer's uSe of an lnternet web 
	issuer 

	site, without appropriate "gatekeeping" functionality, in connection with a offering would constitute a solicitation" and therefore disqualify the offering as "private". The Commission has asserted that the securities offered and sold by RESPONDENTS were neither registered nor 
	purported 
	private 
	"general 

	subject to a perfected exemption from registration in Alabama. Sale of securities in the state of Alabama, without benefit of registration or exemption from registration, is a violation of Section 8-6-4, Code of Alabama 1975. The RESPONDENTS have asserted that the issuance of the securities complied with Alabama law. 
	WHEREAS, RESPONDENTS neither admit nor deny that securities transactions were effected in the State of Alabama prior to registration or the perfection of any applicable exemption. Each of the RESPONDENTS states that the information and assertions presented to the Commission during its investigation of this matter by him or it are true and correct. The RESPONDENTS understand the Commission's reliance upon such information and assertions in its determination to accept this Order, and that should this informat
	WHEREAS, RESPONDENTS have voluntarily waived all rights to a hearing upon entry of this Order, and have consented to the entry of this Order, and 
	WHEREAS, the Commission finds this Order necessary and appropriate in the public interest for the protection of investors, and consistent with the purposes fairly intended by the policy and provisions of the Act, and 
	WHEREAS, the Commission and RESPONDENTS are desirous of settling this matter as hereafter set forth and agree to the entry of this Order. 
	ACCORDINGLY, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED: 
	1. 
	1. 
	1. 
	That RESPONDENTS, NORTHSTAR ENERGY, lNC., LARRY tM. KOONCE, and PAUL tV. ESPOSITO shall, until such time as the securities are properly registered, or an appropriate exemption from registration has been perfected, refrain from effecting securities transactions into, within or from the State of Alabama. 

	2. 
	2. 
	That RESPONDENT, NORTHSTAR ENERGY, lNC., shall not employ, or allow to act on its behalf, any broker-dealer or agent to effect securities transactions in this state who is not appropriately registered or exempt from registration under the Alabama Securities Act. 

	3. 
	3. 
	That RESPONDENT, NORTHSTAR ENERGY, lNC., shall ensure that proper procedures are enacted to preclude any future non-compliance with the Act. 

	4. 
	4. 
	That in accordance with Section 8-6-19(kX1), Code of Alabama 1975, RESPONDENT, NORTHSTAR ENERGY, lNC., shall pay to the Alabama Securities Commission, as partial reimbursement for the Commission's cost for investigating this matter, the sum of Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($4,500), said funds to be tendered in certified funds contemporaneously with the entry of this Order. 

	5. 
	5. 
	That in accordance with Section 8-6-19(jX1), Code of Alabama 1 975, RESPONDENT, NORTHSTAR ENERGY, lNC., shall pay to the State of Alabama an administrative assessment in the total sum of Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($4,500), said funds to be tendered in certified funds contemporaneously with the entry of this Order. 

	6. 
	6. 
	That RESPONDENT NORTHSTAR ENERGY, tNC., shail pay One Thousand Dollars ($1,000) to the lnvestor Protection Trust, a non-profit corporation with such funds designated specifically for investor education and investor protection in the state of Alabama as directed by the Alabama Securities Commission in its sole discretion. 

	7. 
	7. 
	That the entry of this Order resolves the Cease and Desist Order, Administrative Order No. CD-2005-0053 issued December 14,2005, only as it relates to RESPONDENTS NORTHSTAR, KOONCE, and ESPOSITO. 

	8. 
	8. 
	That the entry of this Order resolves the Show Cause Order, Administrative Order No. CD-2005-0054 issued December 14,2005, only as it relates to RESPONDENTS NORTHSTAR, KOONCE, and ESPOSITO. 


	AGREED AND CONSENTED to on dates indicated 
	RESPONDENTS: NORTHSTAR ENERGY, INC 
	BY: o+\^{ TITLE lzt 
	DATE os -/a 
	2008 

	LARRY IV. KOONCE BY: 
	w* 
	DATE os 
	2008 

	PAUL IV. ESPOSITO 
	BY: 
	DATE 0{-) 2-2008 
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * {r * * * * * * * * r. * * * * * rr * * * * * * rr * * * * rr * * * 
	-1,r\
	APPROVED AND ORDERED this i day of 2008 
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